Student Fees Schedule For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019 Round Hill School

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2018-2019, the full fee may not be charged Proposed Per			
	Student Fee 2018/19		Amended Fees -
Fee Name / Description	School Year	Explanation of Fee	November 30, 2018
NON-CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL GENERATI Badminton - Jr		In the state of th	
Band		Ref costs, entry fees, transportation	
Basketball - Elem		grades 6-9 to cover instrument repairs and purchase reeds	
Basketball - Jr High (Boys)		Ref costs, entry fees, transportation	
Basketball - Jr High (Girls)		Ref costs, entry fees, transportation Ref costs, entry fees, transportation	
Concession	\$ 40.00		
Concession		Funds used to support athletic programs/tournaments 3 races @ \$10 per athlete for registration. 3 races @ \$10.00 per athlete for	
Cross Country Fee (per event)	\$ 10.00	transportation.	
Donations		programming	
Field Trips - Gr 1/2	\$ 15.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 1/2	\$ 7.50	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 3/4	\$ 15.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 3/4	\$ 7.50	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 5/6	\$ 30.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 7	\$ 50.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 8	\$ 50.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Field Trips - Gr 9	\$ 50.00	2 field trips/year. Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.	
Fitness		Funds used to support school programming	
Fundraising		Funds used to support school programming	
Golf	\$ 15.00	4 Students @ \$15.00 to cover entry fee	
Grants		Funds used to support purchasing resources for school progamming	
Magazine Fundraising		Funds used to support special student activities	
Pop Machine		Funds used to support purchase of extra-curricular supports/programming	